
City Use Lake Havasu City Sponsored and/or Co-Sponsored Activities and Programs
Class I (Market Rate) Private
Class II (20% Surcharge) Commercial
Class III (50% Discount)1 Nonprofit Organizations, Public Charities, Governmental Agencies

FACILITY

City Hall 2026
Proposed Fees

2026
Proposed Fees

2026
Proposed Fees

Meeting Room N/A N/A N/A

Community Center: 
Events

Room Rentals: 4 hr 8 hr 1 hr 4 hr 8 hr 1 hr 4 hr 8 hr 1 hr

Relics & Rods Hall* & Rooms $568 $1,136 $148 $681 $1,359 $177 $284 $568 $74 

Relics & Rods Full Hall* $378 $757 $99 $453 $907 $118 $189 $378 $49 

Relics & Rods Half Hall* $227 $455 $59 $271 $543 $71 $113 $227 $30 

Kitchen  Area $50 $103 $13 $60 $119 $16 $25 $51 $7 

Room 152 (max 20) $38 $77 $10 $45 $88 $12 $19 $38 $5 

Rooms 153/154 (max 49) $69 $140 $18 $84 $167 $22 $35 $70 $9 

Rooms 155/156 (max 49) $76 $152 $20 $91 $183 $24 $38 $77 $10 

Jane Camlin Room (max 49) $76 $152 $20 $91 $183 $24 $38 $77 $10 

Parking Lot $190 $378 $49 $228 $455 $59 $95 $189 $25 

*Cleaning Deposit Required2 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 

Room Setup
(Chairs and Tables):

Per
Event

Per
Event

Per
Event

Groups 1-250 $132 $180 $132 

Groups 251-500 $263 $359 $263 

Groups 501- 1000 $395 $540 $395 

Bar: Per
Event

Per
Event

Per
Event

Bar Setup (Each)
(Includes 1 Bartender) $132 $157 $132 

Each Additional Bartender $66 $90 $33 

Community Center:
Recreation Programs 1 hr 1 hr 1 hr

Relics & Rods Hall $106 $126 $52 

Pool Rentals: AFTER normal 
business hours 1 hr 1 hr 1 hr

Partial Pool Facility
(2 lifeguard min) $223 $268 $112 

Full Pool Facility
(7 lifeguard min) $349 $418 $174 

Pool Rentals: DURING normal 
business hours 1 hr 1 hr 1 hr

Soaker Pool/Whirlpool
(1 pool) $40 $47 $20 

Main Pool (partial - deep or 
shallow section) $79 $95 $40 

Slide
(includes 2 add'l lifeguards) $114 $136 $56 

Lane Rental $19 $22 $9 

Park Reservations Per Day Per Day Per Day

Small Ramada $26 $26 $26 

Large Ramada $40 $40 $40 

Volleyball Court $20 $20 $20 

Small Park Area (0 - 40,000 sq. 
ft.) $163 $197 $82 

Large Park Area (40,001 - 75,000 
sq. ft.) $269 $324 $135 

London Bridge Beach Stage Per Day Per Day Per Day

Stage $132 $180 $65 

$397 

1 hr

$167 

$107 

1 hr

$50 

1 hr

$32 

$132 

Per
Event

$79 

$19 

$38 

$25 

Per Day

$9 

$54 

$38 

$19 

$62 

Per Day

$129 

$257 

1 hr

$121 

1 hr

$86 

$150 

Per
Event

$517 

$344 

$38 

1 hr

$334 

$172 

Per Day

$310 

$189 

$19 

$38 

$25 

Per Day

$21 

$130 

$91 

$45 

1 hr

$400 

$258 

$156 

$19 

$38 

$25 

Per Day

$18 

$109 

$76 

$214 

1 hr

$102 

1 hr

$63 

$126 

Per
Event

$378 

$252 

PROPOSED FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 01-01-2026

City Use CLASS I
Private

CLASS II
Commercial

CLASS III
Non Profit & Gov't Agency

1 hr

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

2025 Fees

N/A

2025 Fees

N/A

2025 Fees

N/A

N/C

N/C

N/C

Per
Event

$126 

Per
Event

$265 

$132 

Per
Event

$172 

Per
Event

N/C

N/C

N/C

Per
Event

1 hr

N/C

1 hr

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

1 hr

Per Day

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

Per Day

N/C $126 

Per Day
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City Use Lake Havasu City Sponsored and/or Co-Sponsored Activities and Programs
Class I (Market Rate) Private
Class II (20% Surcharge) Commercial
Class III (50% Discount)1 Nonprofit Organizations, Public Charities, Governmental Agencies

FACILITY

PROPOSED FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 01-01-2026

City Use CLASS I
Private

CLASS II
Commercial

CLASS III
Non Profit & Gov't Agency

   London Bridge Stage Per Day Per Day Per Day

Stage $52 $72 $26 

Mainstreet Commons Per
Event

Per
Event

Per
Event

Concession Stand $300 $360 $150 

*Refundable Deposit Required2 $300 $300 $300 

Police Department Per Day Per Day Per Day

Previous Council Chambers N/A N/A N/C

Fire Department

All Fire Training Facilities See FD Training Center 
Schedule

See FD Training Center 
Schedule

See FD Training Center 
Schedule

1   Other than Room and Bar Setup (same as Class I)
2 Class rates do not pertain to deposits (same for all Classes)
Note: Rates on 4- and 8-hour blocks were changed to hourly in 2026.

See FD Training 
Center Schedule

N/C

Per Day

$25 

Per Day

See FD Training 
Center Schedule

N/A

Per Day

$69 

Per DayPer Day

N/C

Per Day

N/C

N/A

1 hr

See FD Training 
Center Schedule

N/A

Per Day

N/C N/A

$50 

Per Day

N/A N/A

Per
Event

Per
Event

Per
Event

Per
Event

N/C N/A N/AN/A
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	2026 Fees CPI 4.39%

