PROPOSED FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE Effective 01-01-2026					
City Use	Lake Havasu City Sponsored and/or Co-Sponsored Activities and Programs				
Class I (Market Rate)	Private				
Class II (20% Surcharge)	Commercial				
Class III (50% Discount)1	Nonprofit Organizations, Public Charities, Governmental Agencies				

FACILITY	City Use	CLASS I Private			CLASS II Commercial			CLASS III Non Profit & Gov't Agency		
City Hall		202	5 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees	202	5 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees	2025 Fees		2026 Proposed Fees
Meeting Room	N/C	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A
Community Center: Events										
Room Rentals:	1 hr	4 hr	8 hr	1 hr	4 hr	8 hr	1 hr	4 hr	8 hr	1 hr
Relics & Rods Hall* & Rooms	N/C	\$568	\$1,136	\$148	\$681	\$1,359	\$177	\$284	\$568	\$74
Relics & Rods Full Hall*	N/C	\$378	\$757	\$99	\$453	\$907	\$118	\$189	\$378	\$49
Relics & Rods Half Hall*	N/C	\$227	\$455	\$59	\$271	\$543	\$71	\$113	\$227	\$30
Kitchen Area	N/C	\$50	\$103	\$13	\$60	\$119	\$16	\$25	\$51	\$7
Room 152 (max 20)	N/C	\$38	\$77	\$10	\$45	\$88	\$12	\$19	\$38	\$5
Rooms 153/154 (max 49)	N/C	\$69	\$140	\$18	\$84	\$167	\$22	\$35	\$70	\$9
Rooms 155/156 (max 49)	N/C	\$76	\$152	\$20	\$91	\$183	\$24	\$38	\$77	\$10
Jane Camlin Room (max 49)	N/C	\$76	\$152	\$20	\$91	\$183	\$24	\$38	\$77	\$10
Parking Lot	N/C	\$190	\$378	\$49	\$228	\$455	\$59	\$95	\$189	\$25
*Cleaning Deposit Required <sup>2</sup>	N/C	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400
Room Setup (Chairs and Tables):	Per Event		er ent	Per Event		er vent	Per Event	Per Event		Per Event
Groups 1-250	N/C	\$126		\$132	\$172		\$180	\$132		\$132
Groups 251-500	N/C	\$252		\$263	\$344		\$359	\$265		\$263
Groups 501- 1000	N/C	\$378		\$395	\$517		\$540	\$397		\$395
Bar:	Per Event	Per Event		Per Event	Per Event		Per Event	Per Event		Per Event
Bar Setup (Each) (Includes 1 Bartender)	N/C	\$126		\$132	\$150		\$157	\$132		\$132
Each Additional Bartender	N/C	\$63		\$66	\$86		\$90	\$32		\$33
Community Center: Recreation Programs	1 hr	1 hr		1 hr	1 hr		1 hr	1 hr		1 hr
Relics & Rods Hall	N/C	\$102		\$106	\$	121	\$126	\$	:50	\$52
Pool Rentals: AFTER normal business hours	1 hr	1 hr		1 hr	1	hr	1 hr	1	hr	1 hr
Partial Pool Facility (2 lifeguard min)	N/C	\$214		\$223	\$257		\$268	\$107		\$112
Full Pool Facility (7 lifeguard min)	N/C	\$334		\$349	\$400		\$418	\$167		\$174
Pool Rentals: DURING normal business hours	1 hr	1 hr		1 hr	1 hr		1 hr	1 hr		1 hr
Soaker Pool/Whirlpool (1 pool)	N/C	\$38		\$40	\$45		\$47	\$19		\$20
Main Pool (partial - deep or shallow section)	N/C	\$76		\$79	\$91		\$95	\$38		\$40
Slide (includes 2 add'l lifeguards)	N/C	\$109		\$114	\$130		\$136	\$54		\$56
Lane Rental	N/C	\$	18	\$19	\$21		\$22	\$9		\$9
Park Reservations	Per Day	Per Day		Per Day	Per Day		Per Day	Per Day		Per Day
Small Ramada	N/C	\$	25	\$26	\$25		\$26	\$25		\$26
Large Ramada	N/C	\$38		\$40	\$38		\$40	\$38		\$40
Volleyball Court	N/C	\$19		\$20	\$19		\$20	\$19		\$20
Small Park Area (0 - 40,000 sq. ft.)	N/C	\$156		\$163	\$189		\$197	\$79		\$82
Large Park Area (40,001 - 75,000 sq. ft.)	N/C	\$2	258	\$269	\$310		\$324	\$129		\$135
London Bridge Beach Stage	Per Day	Per	Day	Per Day	Pei	Day	Per Day	Per Day		Per Day
Stage	N/C	\$	126	\$132	\$	172	\$180	\$	62	\$65

Page 1 Rev. 09/23/25

PROPOSED FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE Effective 01-01-2026						
City Use	Lake Havasu City Sponsored and/or Co-Sponsored Activities and Programs					
Class I (Market Rate)	Private					
Class II (20% Surcharge)	Commercial					
Class III (50% Discount)1	Nonprofit Organizations, Public Charities, Governmental Agencies					

FACILITY	City Use		ASS I ivate		ASS II mercial	CLASS III Non Profit & Gov't Agency		
London Bridge Stage	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	
Stage	N/C	\$50	\$52	\$69	\$72	\$25	\$26	
Mainstreet Commons	Per Event	Per Event	Per Event	Per Event	Per Event	Per Event	Per Event	
Concession Stand	N/C	N/A	\$300	N/A	\$360	N/A	\$150	
*Refundable Deposit Required <sup>2</sup>	N/C	N/A	\$300	N/A	\$300	N/A	\$300	
Police Department	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	Per Day	
Previous Council Chambers	N/C	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/C	N/C	
Fire Department	1 hr							
All Fire Training Facilities	N/A	See FD Training Center Schedule	See FD Training Center Schedule	See FD Training Center Schedule	See FD Training Center Schedule	See FD Training Center Schedule	See FD Training Center Schedule	

Page 2 Rev. 09/23/25

<sup>Tother than Room and Bar Setup (same as Class I)
Class rates do not pertain to deposits (same for all Classes)
Note: Rates on 4- and 8-hour blocks were changed to hourly in 2026.</sup>